
* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

.............33....
April 20, 2009

Date.........

APPROVING SHORT TERM RENEWAL ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR THE
PROVISION OF ON-SITE FLEET SERVICES PARTS PROCURMENT AND SUPPLY SERVICES
WITH GENUIN PARTS COMPANY AND APPROVING AN INCREASE IN FISCAL IMPACT TO

THE CONTRACT

WHREAS, on March 20, 2006 by Roll Call No. 06-853, the City Council accepted the proposal
of Genuine Parts Company for an on-site operator of the Fleet Services pars procurement and supply
service and approved a contract with Genuine parts Company for a term of thee years, which wil expire
on April 14, 2009; and

WHREAS, the contract also provides that it may be renewed for up to one additional 3 year term; and

WHREAS, desire to renew the contract for up to 90 days, such term length to be at the option of
the City, in order to enable Fleet Services to issue and process a Request for Proposal for the same
services, and have agreed to a Short Term Renewal Addendum, a copy of which is on fie in the City
Clerk's Offce; and

WHREAS, rising costs, increased parts usage and the contract extension have resulted in an
additional estimated cost of $1,250,000.00 through the remainder of the existing contract period and the
proposed 90 day extension.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the
above described Short Term Renewal Addendum to Contract By and Between the City of 

Des Moines, Iowa and

Genuine Parts Company For Fleet Services Parts Procurement and Supply Services, a copy of which is on fie in
the City Clerk's Office, is hereby approved and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign said
Renewal Addendum, and to issue a termination notice at any time prior to July 23, 2009 if he deems such to be in
the best interests of the City, on behalf of the City and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest to
his signature.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the procurement of additional pars and supplies through the remainder of
such existing contract period and its 90 day extension, at an estimated amount of$1,250,000.00, is hereby accepted
and approved.

(Council Communication No. 09- 23l-) Moved by to approve.

A nn DiDonato Assistant Citv Attornev
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

COWNIE CERTIFICATE
COLEMAN

HENSLEY I, DIANE RAUB, City Clerk of said City hereby certify
KIERNAN

that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des
MAHAFFEY Moines, held on the above date, among other
MEYER proceedings the above was adopted.
VLASSIS

TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED and affxed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

..........................................................................................
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:~rli~


